BORMANN

Eyxepidio xpriong BWR5006

S

www.BormannTools.com



PARTS LIST

REF# | DESCRIPTION QTY | REF# | DESCRIPTION QTY | REF# | DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 Base 1 12 |Handle 1 23 | NUTM16 5
2 |Boom 1 13 | Boom Extension 1 24 | Nut Mi4 5
3 Main Post 1 14 |BoltM 14x80 2 25 |NUTMS8 16
4 Leg 2 15 |BoltM 16x100 1 26 | Bolt M14x90 1
5 Lock Pin 16x80 4 16 Bolt M 14x100 1
6 Support Strap 2 17 Bolt M16x80 1
7 Split "R" Pin 4 18 Bolt M16x80 1
8 Chain & Hook Assembly| 1 19 |BoltM16x90 2
9 4 "Swivel Castor 4 20 |BoltM14x80 1
10 |3"Swivel Castor 2 21 Bolt M 8x25 16
11 |8Ton Long Ram Jack 1 22 Bolt M 8x10 8

www.BormannTools.com




GR

0&nyieg Xpriong yepavol uSpauAilkoU MTUCOOEVOU 2 TOVWV.

0Odényiec aocpdaAerog

NPOZOXH!!

Mnv untepbopTWVETE TOV Yepavo. YiepdhOpTtwaon Tou Unopet va odnynoet o BAABN 1 $Oopad twv
€§apTNUATWY TOU yepavou.

Mnv xpnoLuoToLeiTe Tov yepavo oe €8adoc pe kAion f o avwualo €6adog. Xprion tUnou yepavou oe
tétolo £6a¢dog Urnopel va 08nyrnoeL G€ AvaTPOTH TOU Kat TBavo TPAUATIOUO OOC.

Mavta va KAeLGWVETE Ta oSLA ToU YEPAVOU XPNOLLOTIOLWVTAG T pPEVA TWV TPOXWV KaBwg emiong Kot
TO TITUGCOUEVO UMPATCO.

OL BLOEC Kal TaL UITOUAOGVLA TTOU €lval HECA OTNV CUOKEUOGLA elval ELBLKAG OVTOXNG WOTE VO AVTEXOUV
Ta $popTia ToU yepavoU Kal YL aUTOV Tov AOyo Sev Tipénel va avTikabiotavtal pe aAAd Tou gumopiou.
XpnoLuomoLeite LOVO yvNnoLd avTAANOKTIKA.

Mpwv amno kaOe xpron BePatwbeite OTL OAEG oL BLOEG KaL Ta TaELLAdLa elval cwoTd odLypéva KoL oTtny
Béon Toug.

MNoté unv emepvarte 1o PéEyLoto GoPTLo TTOU avaypAPETE GTO UMPATOO TOU yepavoU.

H un cuppdpdwaon otig mopandavw odnyieg achAlelag Unmopel va £XeL ooV AMOTEAEGUOA TNV
KaTaoTpodn Tou YEPAVOU 0ag, TNV KATaotpodn Tou dpoptiol oag, Tnv SlakvdUveuon tng uyeiag oog
KaBwg eMiong Kot TNG AoPAAELAG TWV YUPW CA.

1 4
XapoaKTnpLoTIKA
MéyLotn tkavotnta ¢popTwong 2TN
Ikavotnta poptwong otnv B€on 1 2TN
Ikavotnta poptwong otnv B£on 2 1.5TN
Ikavotnta poptwong otnv B€on 3 1TN
Ikavotnta poptwong otnv Béon 4 0.50TN
Méyloto Uog avuPwaong otnv BEon €KTAoNG TOU UMPATOOU 1680mm
Méyloto Uog avupwaong otnv B€cn cUUMTUENG TOU UIPATOOU 2120mm

0dényieg cuvapproAdynong

MPOZOXH. Katd tnv SlapkeLa tnG cuvaproloynong OAeg ot Bideg kat ta maluddia mpémeL va opLytolV UE To
XEPL LOVO. MOALG TEAELWOEL N GUVOPUOAOYNON KAL TIPLV TIPOXWPNOETE OTNV SOKLUI TOU YEPAVOU 0aG TOTE
pmnopeite va odi&ete tng Bideg KaAd.

1.

10.

TomoBetrote ta podakia (#9, #10) otnv B€on Toug OMwG dalveTal Amo To OXALO XPNOLULOTIOLWVTAG TLG
Bidec kat ta maLuadia pe tic podelec.(#21, #30, #31)

Me 08nyo to ox€bLo tonoBetriote ta duo modid (#4) atnv Bdaon (#1) kot kKAeWGwaote Ta otnv B£0n TOoug
XPNOLLOTIOLWVTAG TLG TEoOEPLG aodAAeLeG (#5). Aodaliote Ta otnv BEoN TOUG XPNOLLOTIOLWVTAG TLG
aodateles. (#7)

TomoBetrote T0 KUPLo cwua (#3) otnv Baon (#1) xpnowuomnolwvtag tig Bideg matiuadia kol podEAeC.
(#19, #25, #26)

Twpa achaliote To LOTiO (#2) oTO KUPLO cwA (#3) xpnoLomotwvtag Tig Bideg (#15) magipadia (#23)
KoL poSENEG (#24)

TomoBetroTe Ta oTNPilypata (#6) oTNV KOpudr) TOU KEVTPLKOU LOTIOU XPNOLLOTIOLWVTAG TLG BLOES (#16)
maglpadio (#23)kat tig podENeg (#24)

TomoBetriote Tag otnpiypata(#6) otnv Baon xpnoluomnowwvtag tis Bideg(#14), ta maliudadia(#23) kat
TIG poSENeG(#24).

JUVOEOTE TO KATW MEPOG TNG UITOUKAAQG (#11) oTo KevTplkd cwpa (#3) xpnowonowwvtag Tig Bideg (#17)
ta malpuadia(#23) kot g podehec.(#24)

Evw pe tnv BonBela evog aKOpO KPATATE 0TNV TAvVw B€0N TO UMPATE0, GUVSECSTE TO MAVW UEPOG TNG
MITOUKAAQ 0TO UTIPATOO0 Xpnotponowwvtag Bioeg (#18) , magiuadia (#23) kal podeha(#24).

H enéktaon tou punpatoou (#13) péoa amod to KeEVIPLKO LoTio (#2) KopmAdpel o€ pia amno T 4 BoeLg
xpnotpomnowwvroag Bida (#19) mafiuadia (#25) kol poSENeg (#26).

Idifte OAeg Tig Bideg kaL Ta MALUASLO KOAG.

www.BormannTools.com



PARTS LIST

REF# | DESCRIPTION QTY | REF# | DESCRIPTION QTY | REF# [DESCRIPTION QTyYy
1 Base 1 12 [Handle 1 23 | NUTM16 5
2 |Boom 1 13 |Boom Extension 1 24 | Nut M14 5
3 Main Post 1 14 |[BoltM14x80 2 25 |NUTMs8 16
4 Leg 2 15 |BoltM 16x100 1 26 | Bolt M14x90 1
5 Lock Pin 16x80 4 16 | Bolt M14x100 1
6 Support Strap 2 17 |Bolt M16x80 1
7 Split "R" Pin 4 18 Bolt M16x80 1
8 Chain & Hook Assembly| 1 19 |Bolt M16x90 2
9 4 "Swivel Castor 4 20 |BoltM14x80 1
10 |3"Swivel Castor 2 21 Bolt M 8x25 16
11 |8Ton Long Ram Jack 1 22 Bolt M 8x10 8

www.BormannTools.com



. WARNING

L WARNING: Do not overload. Overloading could cause damage or failure of the engine hoist,

L WARNING: Never use the hoist on an uneven floor surface as this could result in the hoist ipping over.

L. WARNING: Always lock the legs and jib in position before lifling a load.

L. WARNING: The nuts and bolts supplied with the hoist are all high strength and should not be: substituted for
inferior types.

L. WARNING: Before each use ensure that all nuts amd bolts are correctly fitted and tight.

L. WARNING: Mever exceed the safe warking loads indicated on the jib.

. WARNING: FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT IN LOSS OF LOAD
AND/OR PERSONAL INJURY OR DAMAGE TO PROPERTY.

SPECIFICATION
Max. Capatly.......ooeeiiiicic e e e s e emeesenenns 2 TOM
Lifting capacity position 1...........ocoovvvveeee e 2TOM
Lifting capacity position 2. siasennn, LITOM
Lifting capacity position 3................coie i T TON
Lifting capacity position 4.............ccocoiierveiieeeceie e .5 TON
Max. Lifting height min. jib @XIension........co.ii e eesrsssseesrsssessesssans 15B0MM
Max_ Lifting height max. jib @xbension. ... e e e 2120MM

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

'. WARNING: During the assembly procedure, nuts and bolts should be hand tightened only. Once assembly is
complete, nuts and bolts must be fully tightened. £
1. Attach two 314" swivel castors (#9) and two 3" swivel castors (#10) to base frame using bolts (#21), nuts (#30)
and lock washers (231).
2. Referring to the spare pars drawing, inser two legs (#4) into the base (#1) and lock the legs in place using
fiaur locking pins (#5). Secure these in place using four split-type pins (#7).
Aftach the main post (#3) to the base assembly (#1) using bolts (#19), nuts (#25) and flal washers (#26).
Now secure the boom (#2) to the main post (#3) using bolt (#15), nut (#23) and flat washer (#24).
Atiach suppor straps (#6) o lop of main post using bolt (#16), nut (#23) and flat washer (#24).
Attach support straps (#6) to the base using bolts (#14), nuts (#23) and flat washers (#24).
Connect bottom of ram unit (#11) to main post (#3) using bolt (#17), nut (#23) and fiat washer (#24).

While helper holds boom up. Connect top of hydraulic ram to boom using bolt (#18), nut (#23) and flat washer
(#24).

I I

Shide boom extension (£13) into the main boom(#2], secure in one of the four positions using bolt (#19),nut
(225) and flat washer(#26).
10. Tighten all nuts and boits,

www.BormannTools.com



